Water Quality Monitoring
EC250
Electrical Conductivity Sensor
WATER QUALITY MONITORING WATER QUALITY MONITORING
© Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. EC250 05/09
Greenspan Analytical Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
2
EC250 Electrical Conductivity

deliver raw conductivity or on-board normalisation
of conductivity to 25°C.
How to Order
The following information will be required:
• Model EC250
• Sensor EC full scale range (μS/cm)
• Cable length (m)
• Specify any other options.
WATER QUALITY MONITORING
© Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. EC250 05/09
Greenspan Analytical Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
3
Applications
• STP aeration tanks
• Borehole observations
• Tidal and estuarine studies
• Effluent monitoring
• River and stream measurement
EC250 Specifications
Standard EC ranges available 0-1000µS/cm, 0-2000µS/cm, 0-5000µS/cm, 0-10000µS/cm, 0-20000µS/cm,
0-60000µS/cm & 0-70000µS/cm
Other ranges are available to order.
A calibration charge applies to non-standard ranges.
Linearity Temperature 0.2%, EC 0.2%
Temperature accuracy 0.2ºC
EC accuracy, normalised to 25ºC 1% FS @ 25ºC
EC accuracy, non-normalised 0.7% FS @ 25ºC
Outputs EC: 4-20mA, 0-2.5V, or 0-1V
Temperature: 4-20mA, 0-2.5V, or 0-1V
Supply voltage 10 - 14V
Reverse polarity protected
Surge protected to 2kV
Warm up / reading time 1 sec
Dimensions Length 442mm
OD 47mm (Stainless Steel or Delrin)
Weight 1.76kg (Stainless Steel)
950g (Delrin)
Wetted materials 316 Stainless Steel, Delrin, Acrylic
Cable 12 core Polyurethane sheathed
Software supplied ECFA
E
C
25
0
-
R
ev
2
-
5/
09
Australia
Head Office
Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd
268 Milperra Road
Milperra, NSW 2214
Telephone: 1800 805 372
Facsimile: 1300 658 799
Asia
Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd
Shanghai Representative Office
1209 Greenland Business Centre
1258 Yu Yuan Road
Shanghai PC200050
CHINA